CHAPTER 306 926

1975 Assembly Bill 755

Date published: June 4, 1976

CHAPTER 306, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 95.25 (5) of the statutes, relating to increasing state aids to owners of cattle condemned as infected with tuberculosis and increasing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 95.25 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:

95.25 (5) For each animal condemned and slaughtered, unless otherwise provided by law, the owner shall receive and, upon certificate of the department, the state shall pay one-third two-thirds of the difference between the net salvage and the appraised or agreed value of the animal, but such payment shall not exceed \$200 for a registered animal and \$100 for an unregistered one. A registered animal must be listed as such on the assessor's roll \$300 for an animal.